»,Q PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

*)
& opSe’

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF LECTURER (SOCIAL WORK) FEMALE
2017.

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 31 candidates

for recruitment to 10 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POSTS RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA) OF

LECTURER SOCIAL WORK (FEMALE) (BS-17) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 2017, have been provisionally cleared for Interview as a result

of written test held on 03-08-2017.

2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon.

Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as

per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the

candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of

Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
1 17408 39700094 ALMAS YOUNAS CH. MUHAMMAD YOUNAS MINHAS
2 17412 39700432 AMINA ZAHID ZAHID HASSAN
3 17420 39700351 ANIQA AZAM MUHAMMAD AZAM
4 17424 39700168 AQSA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM
5 17425 39700015 ARFA KOMAL FAZAL MAHMOOD UL HASSAN
6 17429 39700305 ASIA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN
7 17453 39700385 FARIYA TAHREEN *NON- MUHAMMAD BASHIR
MUSLIM*
8 17472 39700367 HIRA SAEED BUTT MUHAMMAD SAEED BUTT
9 17487 39700478 KHADEEJA AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN
10 17493 39700002 MADEEHA IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMED
11 17505 39700077 MEHR UN NISA MUHAMMAD HANIF
12 17528 39700522 NIGHAT YASMIN KHALIL AKHTAR
13 17529 39700286 NOOR FATIMA AQEEL AKHTAR
14 17531 39700171 NOOR JAVED JAVED ARSHAD FAREEDI
15 17532 39700297 NOOR-UL-AIN TAHIR MUHAMMAD TAHIR JAVAED
16 17533 39700330 NOREEN AKBAR AKBAR ALI
17 17568 39700056 SAIMA SAFDAR SAFDAR ALI
18 17570 39700017 SAIRA NADEEM AKHTER NADEEM

OPEN MERIT




19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31

4.

17571

17576
17577
17581
17585
17802
17827
17885

17908
17915
17917
17933
17995

39700276

39700336
39700122
39700081
39700100
39700252
39700264
39700284

39700390
39700128
39700044
39700373
39700221

SAIRA SADIQ *NON-
MUSLIM*

SAMREEN BARI

SANA AYUB

SEHRISH NAEEM
SHAHIDA ZAHID
NAZIA SHARIF
SIBGHA-TUL-MUSTAFA
SABAH SALEEM *NON-
MUSLIM*

ARJUMAND MANSOOR
AYESHA AHMAD
AZEEM FATIMA

IRAM SULTANAH
UMME-KALSOOM

SADIQ GILL

ABDUL BARI

MUHAMMAD AYUB
MUHAMMAD NAEEM GHUMAN
MUHAMMAD ZAHID
MUHAMMAD SHARIF MUMTAZ
GHULAM MUSTAFA

SALEEM MASIH

AMJAD MANSOOR
HUSSAIN AHMAD
MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MINORITIES QUOTA

No candidate has qualified the written test against 01 post reserved for Minorities quota

This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An

entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final

selection.

Case No. 160-B2017

Dated:

18-08-2017

Secretary



