

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF LECTURER (SOCIAL WORK) FEMALE 2017.

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the <u>following 31 candidates</u> for recruitment to 10 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POSTS RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA) OF <u>LECTURER SOCIAL WORK (FEMALE) (BS-17) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER</u> <u>EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 2017,</u> have been provisionally cleared for Interview as a result of written test held on 03-08-2017.

- 2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. <u>It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.</u>

OPEN MERIT

SR.	ROLL	DIARY	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
NO.	<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>		
1	17408	39700094	ALMAS YOUNAS	CH. MUHAMMAD YOUNAS MINHAS
2	17412	39700432	AMINA ZAHID	ZAHID HASSAN
3	17420	39700351	ANIQA AZAM	MUHAMMAD AZAM
4	17424	39700168	AQSA AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM
5	17425	39700015	ARFA KOMAL	FAZAL MAHMOOD UL HASSAN
6	17429	39700305	ASIA MUSHTAQ	MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN
7	17453	39700385	FARIYA TAHREEN *NON-	MUHAMMAD BASHIR
			MUSLIM*	
8	17472	39700367	HIRA SAEED BUTT	MUHAMMAD SAEED BUTT
9	17487	39700478	KHADEEJA AMIN	MUHAMMAD AMIN
10	17493	39700002	MADEEHA IRSHAD	IRSHAD AHMED
11	17505	39700077	MEHR UN NISA	MUHAMMAD HANIF
12	17528	39700522	NIGHAT YASMIN	KHALIL AKHTAR
13	17529	39700286	NOOR FATIMA	AQEEL AKHTAR
14	17531	39700171	NOOR JAVED	JAVED ARSHAD FAREEDI
15	17532	39700297	NOOR-UL-AIN TAHIR	MUHAMMAD TAHIR JAVAED
16	17533	39700330	NOREEN AKBAR	AKBAR ALI
17	17568	39700056	SAIMA SAFDAR	SAFDAR ALI
18	17570	39700017	SAIRA NADEEM	AKHTER NADEEM

19	17571	39700276	SAIRA SADIQ *NON-	SADIQ GILL
			MUSLIM*	
20	17576	39700336	SAMREEN BARI	ABDUL BARI
21	17577	39700122	SANA AYUB	MUHAMMAD AYUB
22	17581	39700081	SEHRISH NAEEM	MUHAMMAD NAEEM GHUMAN
23	17585	39700100	SHAHIDA ZAHID	MUHAMMAD ZAHID
24	17802	39700252	NAZIA SHARIF	MUHAMMAD SHARIF MUMTAZ
25	17827	39700264	SIBGHA-TUL-MUSTAFA	GHULAM MUSTAFA
26	17885	39700284	SABAH SALEEM *NON-	SALEEM MASIH
			MUSLIM*	
27	17908	39700390	ARJUMAND MANSOOR	AMJAD MANSOOR
28	17915	39700128	AYESHA AHMAD	HUSSAIN AHMAD
29	17917	39700044	AZEEM FATIMA	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
30	17933	39700373	IRAM SULTANAH	MUHAMMAD ASLAM
31	17995	39700221	UMME-KALSOOM	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MINORITIES QUOTA

No candidate has qualified the written test against 01 post reserved for Minorities quota

4. This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 160-B2017

Dated: 18-08-2017

Secretary